CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

City of Diamondhead DATE:  July 17,2024
5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, MS 39525

CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: Covington Civil &

LJ Construction Inc. Environmental

11226 Dobson Road PROJECT: Kaleki Way Drainage Project
Gulfport, MS 39503

SUMMARY:

This change order serves to increase the Contract Amount and Contract Time.

Piping and concrete structures are proposed to allow large ditches to be omitted between Kaleki Way

and leke Drive.

A detailed summary of the quantity adjustments is included with this Change Order.
An additional 35 calendar days to be added to the Contract Time due to the additional scope of work

added to the contract.

The Net Change to the Contract Amount will therefore be plus. $29,961.96
THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:

(Not valid until executed by the Owner, Engineer, and Contractor)

The original Contract Sum: $719,320.31
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: $77,141.29
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: $796,461.60
The Contract Sum will now Change (+): $29,961.96
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $826.423.56
The original Contract Time: 4/8/2024
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 0

The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order: 8/6/2024
The Contract Time will now Change by (+) days: 35

The New Date of Substantial Completion will be: 9/10/2024

CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: OWNER:
By: zuyg_“ jg}}d. By: D i e By:
Date: g 3 2 Date: 7/17/2024 Date:

Page 1 of 1




KALEKI WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD
CHANGE ORDER #3
SUMMARY OF AMENDED QUANTITIES AND TOTALS

r N Unitprics | (cx) | MREASE | DECREASE | oy pyirrry P DELTA
Bid Item No. Description Quantity [Units|  {§) 3 : :
Origio Chnee QUANTITIES REVISIONS

01505-1 Mobllization 1] 15 |$46,969.77 | § 46,969.77 1.00|$ 46,969.77 | § -
02050-1 |Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 640| SY |$§ 8.00 |5 5,120.00 640.00| $ 5,120.00 | $

020502 |Removal of Cancrete Driveway, All Depths 670] SY |$ 8.50 |$ 5,695.00 670.00| S 5,695.00 |5 -
02050-3  |Sawcut Asphalt, All Depths 700] W[5 7.00 |5 4,900.00 700.00] $ 4,900.00 -
020504  |Sawcut Concrete, All Depths 779] LF |S 8.00 | 6,232.00 779.00 5 6,232.00 | § -
02050-5 |Removal of Concrete Drainage Structures 16| EA |$ 600.00]$ 9,600.00 16.00] $ 9,600.00 | S -
020506  |Removal of Pipe, All Slzes 99| LF |$ 10.00{$ 9,980.00 998.00| § 9,980.00 -
02050-7  |R and Rel isting Sign 1] EA |$ 250.00{%  250.00 1.00[$ 250.00 -
02050-8  |Removal of Wood Fencing s8] LF |$ 1000|S  480.00 48.00] $ 480.00 | $ .
020508 |Removal of Miscellaneous Material, LYM 60| cy |S 15005  900.00 60.00 $ 900.00 | $ -
02070-1  |Flowable Fill 30| cy |$ 350.00($ 10,500.00 30.00| S 10,500.00 | $ -
02111-1  |Clearing and Grubbing 1| 5 |$ 6,500.00 |5 6,500.00 1.00|$ 6,500.00 | § -
02226-1  |Excess Excavation, LVM 00| Cy |$ 1000|5 6000.00 600.00] 6,000.00 | $ -
02226-2  |Borrow Excavation, LVM 1,250] cY |§ 1500 [$ 18,750.00 1,250.00($%  18,750.00|$ -
022263 |leke Drive Roadside Ditch Excavation 280| LF [$ 8.00 |5 2,240.00 280.00| $ 2,240.00 | § -
022264 |Kalekl Way Roadside Ditch Excavation 440| LF |5 800 |$ 3,520.00 440.00| § 3,520.00 | § -
02226-5  |Amoka Drive Roadside Ditch Excavation 460 LF |$ 8.00 [$ 3,680.00 460.00{ S 3,680.00 | § -
02226-6  |Narth South Ditch Excavation 500] Cy |5 1000|$ 5000.00 500.00| 5 5,000.00 -
02234-1  |Slze 610 Crushed Stone Base 45| Cv |S 100.00|$ 14,500.00 145.00] $ 14,500.00 | $ -
02295-1 _|Silt Fence 20000 LF [$  400]|5 800000 2,00000(5 800000 |5 -
02295-2 Wattles 370] LF |5 400 |5 1480.00 370.00} 5 1,480.00 5 -
02512-1  |1.5" 9.50-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavernent =] sy |$ 24.00 | § - -15 - |5 -
02512-2  |1.5" 12.50-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavernent -] sy |§ 240015 - B o - -
025221  |4" Concrete Driveway with Headwall 331| sy [$ 206.25|5 68,268.75 331.00| 68,268.75 | ¢ -
02580-1  |Traffic Markings 100] LF |$ 8.00 (S  B00.00 100.00) ¢ 800.00 -
02585-1  |Traffic Signage 8| EA |$ 450.00|5 3,600.00 8.00 3,600.00 | 5 -
02721-1  |Reinforced Cast-in-Place Concrete Structures 68| cv |5 1,650.00 | $112,200.00 5.00 73.00} 120,450.00 | § 8,250.00

Page 10f2




027212  |Castings/Gratings 4,800| LBS |$ 2.12 [ 10,176.00 400.00 5,200.00| $ 11,024.00 |$  848.00
02722-1 |15 Relnforced Concrete Pipe, Class 1!l -] (F[$8 48055 - -|S - |5 -
02722-2  |18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class Il 72| LF |$ 5594 |5 4,027.68 8.00 80.00| $ 4,475.20 | § 447.52
027223 |24” Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class li| 2] F|$ 7600]5 243200 32.00] § 2,432.00 |5 -
02722-4  |36” Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |1l 128] LF |$ 127.88|$ 16,368.64 128.00] S 16,368.64 | S -
02722-5  |42” Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class Ii| 78| LF |$ 150.00|$ 11,700.00 78.00] $ 11,700.00 | $ -
027226  |36" x 23" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe, Class Ii 157| LF |5 11674]5 1832818 157.00|5  18,328.18 |5 -
027227 |44” x 27° Reinforced Concrete Arch Plpe, Class Il 406| LF |§ 14458|5 5B,699.48 406.00| $ 58,699.48 | $ B
027228 |51" x 31" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe, Class Il 245| IF |5 204.62|5 5013190 245.00($ 50,131.90 | $
0272249 |36" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section -] ea |$ 2,478.00 |S - -5 - |
0272210  |42" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section -] EA |$ 3,21200 |8 - -15 - 13 -
02723-1  |18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe 758| LF |§  53.68 (5 40,689.44 8.00 766.00{$ 4111888 |35 429.44
02752-1  |Loose Riprap, on Geotextile Fabric 460 Sy |$ 100.00|$ 46,000.00 460.00] § 46,000.00 | § -
02931-1 |Hydroseeding 3,700f sy |$ 1.05 |5 3,885.00 3,700.00 3,885.00 | § -
02931-2  |Sodding 4840 sy |s 8.00 |$ 38,720.00 4,840.00 38,720.00 | § -
02935-1  |Maintenance of Traffic 1] 1S |$10,000.00 |S 10,000.00 10015 10,000.00 | $ -
07198-1  |Wood Fencing 48| LF [5 3120|S 1497.60 20.00 68.00) § 2,121.60 | § 624.00
07301-1 16" Split Steel Casing 45| LF [5 379.94|$ 17,097.30 45.00)% 17,097.30 | $ -
15015-1  |8" Ductile Iron Pipe for Sewer Line 201 LF |$ 90.02 |5 1,800.40 20.00|$ 1,800.40 | § -
15020-1  |6" PVC Pipe for Water Service 60| LF |S 27.73|S 1,663.80 60.00 $ 1,663.80 | S -
M1 Connectlon of Pipe to Existing Structure 3| EA |S 1,000.00 |$ 3,000.00 3.00(% 3,000.00 | -
M2 Patch Existing Drainage Structure -| EA |5 1,500.00 |5 - -1% o £ -
M3 Brick Headwall Structure -] s |$ 6,500.00 |5 - -1$ - |$ -
M4 Driveway Coating 35| sy [$§  2500(5  B75.00 35.00] § 875.00 | § -
M5 Water Main Relocation 5] EA |$ 5,634.97 |S 28,174.85 5.00($ 28,174.85 [ $ -
M6 Remove and Relnstall Mallboxes 16| EA |S 300.00|S 4,800.00 16.00] § 4,800.00 | 5 -
CO1-1 16" Split Steel Casing 45| LF |S 36.80 |5 1,656.00 45.00( $ 1,656.00 | § -
CO1-2  |Spreading Provided Fill, LVM 400) cv |[S 4,00 |5 1,600.00 400.00) § 1,600.00 [ $ -
co1-3 Hauling and Spreading Provided Fill, LVM 90| Cy |$ 7.00 | 630.00 90.00] ¢ 630.00 | $ -
CO1-4  |4" Concrete Driveway 283.15] Sy |$ 139.15|5 39,400.32 283.15| S 39,400.32 | § -
€01-5 Sewer Service Adjustment 3] EA |S 2,866.83 |$ 8,600.49 3.00)$ 8,600.49 | § -
CO1-6  |Dowels 80| EA |8  2555|% 2,044.00 80.00] $ 2,044.00 | $ -
C01-7 36" High Density Polyethylene Pipe 100 LF |S 120.05]|S 12,005.00 100.00{ $ 12,005.00 | $ -
Change Order Items
CO1-8  |24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe 79] IF |[$  67.00] | 289 | [ 3s8.00]$ 24,656.00 | § 24,656.00

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE (INCREASE)

§ 35,254.96




