[ “H

= [IVNGTN

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

March 11, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #8
Kaleki Way Drainage Project
LJ Construction, Inc.

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #8 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 2/8/2025 to 3/7/2025. At the end of the
application period, we are approximately 98% complete on contract value and 95% on contract
time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to LJ Construction, Inc., in the amount of $367,456.05. Piease do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Sarah MclLellan, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosures:  LJ Pay Application #8 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14% Street Phone; (228) 396.0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Chty of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC Engineer's Project No.: 16175 WA 3
Contractor: 1) Construction inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Kalekl Way Drainage Project
Contract:
Application No.: 8 Application Date: 3/10/2025
Application Period: From 2/8/2025 to 3/7/2025
1. Original Contract Price ] 719,320.31
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 437,024.29
3. Current Contract Price {Line 1 + Line 2) $ 1,156,344.60
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column ) Unit Price Total) $ 1,129,523.13
5. Retainage
a, 0.025 X $ 1,129,523.13 Work Compieted 5 28,238.08
b. X 3 - Stored Materials $ -
¢. Tatal Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) 5 28,238.08
6. Amount eligible to date {Line 4 - Line 5.¢) $ 1,101,285.05
7. Less previous payments {Line 6 from prior application) S 733,829.00
8. Amount due this application $ 367,456.05
9. Balance to finish, including retainage {Line 3 - Line 4) 5 26,821.47
Contractor’s Certification

The undersigried Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account
to discharge Contractar's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in satd Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are
covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such lens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

{3) All the Wark covered by this Application for Payment s in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

Contractor: 1.} Construction Inc P M e
Sgrature; S TR TS TR AT L

Recomme by Enginear Approved by Owner
e o el o, L o

Title: Project Engineer Title:

Date: 3/11/2025 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment
Gy of Diamondhesd Ownar's Project %o.:

Owner:
Enginaer: Covingron Civil- & Erwis f LLC Engineer's Projact No. IGITS WA 3
Cowitracton: 1J Construction G Comtractor's Project No.:

rodect: Kakekl Way Orainage Project

7%

3 ; LR R
1 s I3 asseazr]  ashen ‘ B
410 Y H a0 31,960.00 203900 16,312.00
530,35 Y S 850 4,508,32 -
1850 LF $ 7.00 7,630.00 390.00 2,750.00
. 688 I $ 200 524000 - -
i EA § 600.00 = - -
a4 [ $ 1000 4,200,00 - -
- EA $ 25000 - . -
.20 IF $ 10.00 20000 . -
- cY $ 15.00 - - -
A o 350.00 5 N
1 s 5,500.00 | z -
00 o 1000 - -
. 513 o 1500} 2,685.00 - -
s 13 $ 00 - - .
iF $ 8,00 - N
150 13 $ 8.00 - -
_ S0 o 10.00 -
145 o 100,00 -
i 400 6,340.00 - N
RN T3 s A0 - - -
BAOY sy 3 2400 201,600.00 7,872.00 188926.00
4,500 sy $ 400 106,000.0¢ 4,228.00 101,472.00
W1 sY $ 0625] 50.993.25 -
100 1 $ 8.00 20000 - -
- EA s 450.00 B - -
Y 1,650.00 118,173.00 -
% Les 212 10,775.96 :
- T3 805 i - - -
‘13'» 1F $ 55.94 403758 -
40 L 76.00 304000 - -
128 iF 12788] . 16,368.64 -
: LF 15000 690000 B Z
157 LF ] 115,74 18 -
406 LF $ 144.58 48 .
716 £F 5 20462 16 - -
. EA S 147800 - -
- EA $ 321200 - - -
1 s 5358 -
407,45 sy [ 100.00 40, 745.00 .
axo| Y [] 105 3,380.00 -
z;agi B $ & 17,6000 :
1 Ls $ 1000000 10,000.00 -
20| LF 5 .20 624,00 - -




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment

Ownar: Cityof dhead Ownat's Project No.:
Engieer: “Cowingtom Civil & Erwironmental LLC Enginwac’s Project No.; 16175 WA 3
C Lf Construction ine. Contractor's Project ¥,

Mo.: 3 i Parod: Fom  _ 0208/25 w 03/07/25 Duta: ___ 02/07/15
A M IR P ;! ‘ s i i ]
2 i ¢ ¥
H i it £ I 15

: RS : 2y i HL R e g i ; i ; i

Q7301-1_|16* Spht Steel Casing 3 1] 37994 105778 3700 14057.78 14057.78 -
150453 _| " Doctile Yron P for S Ue o %0.02 L0040 - 20.00 185040 - L30340 :
15020-3_|5° PVC Pioa for Water Servica 18 iF an “Ea - 1600 ) w0 -
M1__|Connection of Fipeto Stroctute 7] EA $ 100000 7,000.00 - .00 k1 ] 7a00.00] 1008 -
a1 ranch Ensting Steucwre . EA § 150000 - - z - z - E -
B3|k endwalStructe ] s s sso000 - - : - — : :
14| Deivpwy Costing s8] s |5 2500 1,400.00 - - - 56.00 14000 1,400.00 :
M5 {Wister tain Relocation £ £A 5 5,634.97 212.539.88 - 4.00 22,539.88 1153988 100%] .
MG |Memove and Rainstall Malibhaxes 3 EA H 360.00 500,00 - - =00 ‘900,00 0.00 100%] -
l 5 . ;A - - -
Origin# Contract Totala| § 95737606 S 400 5 mesosals - 18 wmeiioss S saasar




Progress Estimate - Unkt Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment

ity of Diamondhead Qwner's Project No.:
Englnear: mm&emu& Enginear's Project No.2 1617S WA 3
«; » LI Construction mc. Contrattor's Project Me.:
Project: Kaleki Way Dralnage Project
op Mo.: 8 Application Patiod: From 02/08/25 w Application Duts: 02/07/25
: ] ‘gfz

|8 36.00 136160 — . woeol 7 -
314 o 4 4,00 1,45600 - 31400 N
126 oy L 700 25000, - - 126.00 $82.00 X2 00 -
m% sy 3 1395 4396862 - - 315.98  9E8.E: &2 -
1 EA E 2,366.83 286683 - 1.00 296683 2,856.83
BD! EA 2555 - 60.00 "1,533K N
30 LF - 120.05 _30,804.50 - = 90.00 10,804.50
368] F s 67.00 | ia45600 5 - 368 3465600 246% .
1 s 500000 5,000.00 0.5 250000 1 300,00 5000] 100, L
720 [~ 12.00 2,640, 453} % 5,436.00 762 9,244.00 SI64]. 108.83%
560 o 175.00 98,000.00 3401 & 3.00 5801 S 10%,500.00 )
Chaoge Order Totwls| § 3996855 7T 5 wea1ss (3 P 3
AR R S 3 2




